                                                            A. Moulgada et alii, Frattura ed Integrità Strutturale, 53 (2020) 187-201; DOI: 10.3221/IGF-ESIS.53.16
187
Comparative study of the repair of cracked plates with two different
composite patches
Moulgada Abdelmadjid
LTRI, Department of mechanical Engineering, University of Ibn Khaldoune Tiaret, City Zaaroura BP 78 14000 Tiaret, Algeria
Zagane Mohammed El Sallah

[7] Chen, Z. Z., Tokaji, K. and Minagi, A. (2001). Particle size dependence of fatigue crack propagation in SiC particulate-
reinforced aluminium alloy composites. Journal of materials science, 36(20), pp. 4893-4902.
DOI:  10.1023/A:1011884103226
[8] Lee, C. S., Kim, J. H., Kim, S. K., Ryu, D. M. and Lee, J. M. (2015). Initial and progressive failure analyses for composite
laminates using Puck failure criterion and damage-coupled finite element method. Composite Structures, 121, pp. 406-
419. DOI: 10.1007/s11831-016-9191-2.
[9] Mishnaevsky Jr, L. and Brøndsted, P. (2008). Three-dimensional numerical modelling of damage initiation in
unidirectional fiber-reinforced composites with ductile matrix. Materials Science and Engineering: A, 498(1-2), pp. 81-
86. DOI: 10.1016/j.msea.2007.09.105.
[10] Souad, S., Serier, B., Bouafia, F., Bouidjra, B. A. B. and Hayat, S. S. (2013). Analysis of the stresses intensity factor in
alumina–Pyrex composites. Computational materials science, 72, pp. 68-80. DOI: 10.1016/j.commatsci.2013.01.030.
[11] Tang, T., Hammi, Y., Horstemeyer, M. F. and Wang, P. (2012). Finite element micromechanical analysis of the
deformation and stress state dependent damage evolution in fiber reinforced metal matrix composites. Computational
materials science, 59, pp. 165-173. DOI: 10.1016/j.commatsci.2012.03.001.
[12] Bezzerrouki, M. (2019). Innovative geometric design improves the resistance of simple metal/metal lap joint. Frattura
ed Integrità Strutturale, 13(48), pp. 491-502. DOI: 10.3221/IGF-ESIS.48.47.
T
                                                            A. Moulgada et alii, Frattura ed Integrità Strutturale, 53 (2020) 187-201; DOI: 10.3221/IGF-ESIS.53.16
201
[13] Cheng, P., Gong, X. J., Hearn, D. and Aivazzadeh, S. (2011). Tensile behaviour of patch-repaired CFRP

[20] Liu, X. and Wang, G. (2007). Progressive failure analysis of bonded composite repairs. Composite Structures, 81(3),
pp. 331-340. DOI: 10.1016/j.compstruct.2006.08.024.
[21] Bellini, C., Di Cocco, V., Iacoviello, F. and Sorrentino, L. (2019). Experimental analysis of aluminium/carbon epoxy
hybrid laminates under flexural load. Frattura ed Integrità Strutturale, 13(49), pp. 739-747.
DOI: 10.3221/IGF-ESIS.49.66.
[22] Wang, P., Lei, H., Zhu, X., Chen, H., Wang, C. and Fang, D. (2018). Effect of manufacturing defect on mechanical
performance of plain weave carbon/epoxy composite based on 3D geometrical reconstruction. Composite
Structures, 199, pp. 38-52. DOI : 10.1016/j.compstruct.2018.05.066.
[23] Xie, N., Smith, R. A., Mukhopadhyay, S. and Hallett, S. R. (2018). A numerical study on the influence of composite
wrinkle defect geometry on compressive strength. Materials & Design, 140, pp. 7-20.
DOI:10.1016/j.matdes.2017.11.034.
[24] Lobanov, D. S., Wildemann, V. E., Spaskova, E. M. and Chikhachev, A. I. (2015). Experimental investigation of defects
influence on composites sandwich panels strength using digital image correlation and infrared thermography
methods. PNRPU Mechanics Bulletin, (4), pp. 159-170. DOI: 10.15593/perm.mech/2015.4.10.
[25] Serovaev, G. S. and Matveenko, V. P. (2016). Numerical study of the response of dynamic parameters to defects in
composite structures. Frattura ed Integrità Strutturale, 10(38), pp. 392-398. DOI: 10.3221/IGF-ESIS.38.48.
[26] Tashkinov, M. A. (2017). Modelling of fracture processes in laminate composite plates with embedded
delamination. Frattura ed Integrità Strutturale, 11(39), pp. 248-262. DOI: 10.3221/IGF-ESIS.39.23.
[27] Tretyakova, T. V., Wildemann, V. E., Strungar, E. M. and Tretyakov, M. P. (2018). Deformation and failure of carbon
fiber composite specimens with embedded defects during tension-torsion test. Frattura ed Integrità Strutturale, 12(46),
pp. 295-305. DOI: 10.3221/IGF-ESIS.46.2.
[28] Campagnolo, A., Berto, F. and Pook, L. P. (2015). Three-dimensional effects on cracked discs and plates under nominal
Mode III loading. Frattura ed Integrità Strutturale, 9(34). DOI: 10.3221/IGF-ESIS.34.20.
[29] Madani, K., Touzain, S., Feaugas, X., Cohendouz, S. and Ratwani, M. (2010). Experimental and numerical study of
repair techniques for panels with geometrical discontinuities. Computational Materials Science, 48(1), pp. 83-93.
DOI: 10.1016/j.commatsci.2009.12.005.
[30] ABAQUS/Standard Version 6.14-1. (2014). Analysis user’s manual, Dassault Systémes Simulia